## NORTH SOMERSET COUNCIL (VARIOUS SITES) (OFF-STREET PARKING PLACES) CONSOLIDATION ORDER 2017 (VARIATION 4) (VARIATION 1) Order 2025

North Somerset Council in exercise of its powers under Sections 32, 33, 34 and 35 and Part IV of Schedule 9 of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984 as amended (hereinafter referred to as "the Act of 1984") and under the Traffic Management Act 2004 as amended (hereinafter referred to as "the Act of 2004"), and of all other enabling powers after consultation with the Chief Officer of Police in Accordance with Part III of Schedule 9 of the Act of 1984, makes the following order:

- This Order shall come into operation on the X XXXX 2025 and may be cited as the North Somerset Council (Various Sites) (Off-Street Parking Places) Order 2017 (Variation 4) (Variation 1) Order 2025.
- 2. Schedule 3 of The North Somerset District Council (Various Sites) (Off-Street Parking Places) (Consolidation) Order 2017 (Variation 4) is hereby varied as follows:
  - (i) The details in the table at Schedule 2 to this Order shall be inserted

Given under the common seal of North Somerset Council on the XX day of XXXX 2025

The COMMON SEAL of the NORTH SOMERSET COUNCIL was hereunto affixed in the presence of:

Assistant Director Governance & Monitoring Officer

## **SCHEDULE 1 Permits**

Name of Parking Place	Class of Vehicle	<u>Charges</u>
Locking Road Long Stay Car Park, Weston super Mare	Motor Cars	Weston super Mare Area W01 resident permit E 12 months - £150.00  Weston super Mare Area W01 resident permit F 12 months - £90.00